Paton-Churdan Community School District
P.O. Box 157
606 Adrian Street
Churdan, 1A 50050

Board of Education Meeting
July 12, 2021
Churdan School Library
6:00 PM

Agenda
1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board was called to order at 6:07 PM by President Palmer.
2. Roll Call
The following Board members were in attendance: Palmer, Tilley and Stream and Minnihan. Obinna was absent. Also present
were Superintendent Lensch, Principal Smith and Board Secretary Denise Best.
3. Approve Agenda
Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Tilley to approve the agenda as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
Consent Agenda
1. Approval of the Minutes
2. Approval of the Bills
3. Approval of the Financial Report
4. Fundraisers
5. Approve open enroliment application(s)
6. Personnel Issues
Motion by Tilley, seconded by Minnihan to approve the consent agenda and the open enrollment application as presented to
the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
Motion by Minnihan and seconded by Tilley to approve the contract for Joe Towers — Middle School Science as presented to the
Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
Oral Reports
1. Recognition of Visitors
The Board welcomed Doug Reider.
2. Principal = Mrs. Smith
e  Fall enroliment update
e  Staffing update
3. Superintendent — Mr. Lensch
e Summer Projects — Ceiling and Lights
e Jordahl Academy — Science
e  Board Policy 300
Discussion Items
1. KGRA Proposal
Doug Reider presented to the Board advertising options for the 2021-2022 school year.
Action Items
1. Appoint and administer oath of office to the Board Secretary/Treasurer
Motion by Stream, seconded by Minnihan to appoint Denise Best as Board Secretary/Treasurer as presented to the Board. All
voted aye, motion carried.
President Palmer administered the Oath of Office to Denise Best.
2. Official Newspaper
Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Stream to approve the Jefferson Herald as the official newspaper for the District as
presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
3. Level | and Level Il Child Abuse Investigators
Motion by Tilley, seconded by Stream for the approval of Mrs. Smith as Level | Child Abuse Investigator and the Greene County
Sheriff as Level Il Child Abuse Investigator as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
4. Depository and Limit
Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Stream to approve the official depository United Bank of lowa with a limit of $3 million as
presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
5. District Legal Counsel



Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to approve Ahlers and Cooney as the District’s official legal counsel as presented to the
Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

6. Set Registration Fees

Motion by Tilley, seconded by Stream to not change registration fees as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

7. Graduation Requirements

Motion by Stream, seconded by Minnihan to approve the changes to the graduation requirements which will begin with the

Class of 2023 as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
8. Approve the first reading of board policies series 100/200

Motion by Tilley, seconded by Stream to approve the second reading of board policies series 100/200 as presented to the
Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Adjournment

Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Tilley to adjourn the regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board. All voted aye,

motion carried.
The Board adjourned at 7:25 PM.

There being no further business the next regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board will be August 9, 2021 at 6:00 at

the Churdan School Library.

JULY BILLS

GENERAL FUND

Ahlers & Cooney, PC
Alliant Energy

Bomgaars

Carroll Refuse Service
Central lowa Distributing
City of Churdan
Department Of Education
Drees Co.

Feld Security

Greene County Community School District
Greene County Community School District

Guardian

Herald Publishing

Hy-Vee

lowa Association of School Boards
lowa Radio Plus

lowa Testing Programs
Jefferson Ace Hardware

Kurtz Bros.

Libby Towers

M & M Broadcasting, Inc
Manson Northwest Webster CSD
Messenger

Options Ink

Postmaster

Prairie Valley CSD

RSAI

Ricoh USA, Inc

School Health

South Central Calhoun Schools
Southeast Webster-Grand CSD
Storey Kenworthy - Matt Parrott
Synchrony Bank/Amazon

TASC

Professional Serv.
Utilities

Maint. Supplies
Trash Service
Maint. Supplies
Utilities

Bus Inspections
Labor

Quarterly Security
Media Specialist

Concurrent Enrollment

July Prem Change
Board Minutes
Rocket Packs
Membership

Ads

State Assessment
Maint Supplies
Inst. Supplies
Rocketpack Supplies
Ads

Consortium Cost
Advertising
Postage

Stamps

Open Enrollment
Membership
Copies

Supplies

Open Enrollment
Open Enrollment
Supplies

Supplies

Admin Fees

7/8/2021
7/8/2021
6/22/2021
7/8/2021
6/22/2021
7/8/2021
6/22/2021
6/22/2021
7/8/2021
6/22/2021
7/8/2021
6/24/2021
7/8/2021
6/22/2021
7/8/2021
7/8/2021
7/8/2021
7/8/2021
6/22/2021
7/8/2021
7/8/2021
7/8/2021
6/22/2021
6/22/2021
6/21/2021
6/22/2021
7/8/2021
6/22/2021
7/8/2021
6/22/2021
6/22/2021
7/8/2021
7/8/2021
6/22/2021

87.00
5,153.44
36.98
285.00
50.00
324.49
550.00
120.00
60.00
7,727.30
2,007.41
3.68
115.77
142.51
1,298.00
5,472.00
396.50
52.38
107.95
1,098.89
1,255.16
28,000.00
125.00
18.07
55.00
7,644.73
750.00
119.74
169.42
7,213.22
3,606.62
2,654.98
134.33
85.76



UNI-UEC
US Bank
US Bank
Unplugged Wireless

Webster-Calhoun Coop. Tel. Ass'n.

Western lowa Networks
TOTAL

ACTIVITY FUND

Atlantic Coca-Cola Bottling Co.
Party Producations

US Bank

TOTAL

MANAGEMENT FUND
SFM

Specialty Underwriters
TOTAL

SILO FUND

Ricoh USA, Inc

U.S. Bank

TOTAL

PPEL FUND

Countywide Electric
Harris School Solutions
Manson Northwest Webster CSD
TechZone lowa

TOTAL

NUTRITION FUND
Anderson Erickson Dairy
MARTIN BROS.

TOTAL

Registration
Supplies
Supplies

Rent

Internet
Managed Serv

Pop
Prom Supplies
Supplies

Work Comp
Break Ins.

Copier Lease
Bond Payment

Lights
DATATEAM
Consortium Cost
Tech Supplies

Dairy Supplies
Supplies

6/22/2021
6/24/2021
7/8/2021
7/8/2021
7/8/2021
7/8/2021

7/8/2021
7/8/2021
6/24/2021

7/8/2021
6/22/2021

7/8/2021
7/1/2021

7/8/2021
7/8/2021
7/8/2021
6/24/2021

7/8/2021
7/8/2021

100.00
1,561.61
189.05
50.00
180.76
40.00
79,042.75

21.99

763.00
1,337.23
2,122.22

12,004.00
3,646.50
15,650.50

336.76
52,559.36
52,896.12

8,160.00
1,100.00
5,000.00
1,603.99
15,863.99

793.45
7,265.15
8,058.60



