Paton-Churdan Community School District P.O. Box 157 606 Adrian Street Churdan, IA 50050

Board of Education Meeting

July 12, 2021

Churdan School Library 6:00 PM

Agenda

1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board was called to order at 6:07 PM by President Palmer.

2. Roll Call

The following Board members were in attendance: Palmer, Tilley and Stream and Minnihan. Obinna was absent. Also present were Superintendent Lensch, Principal Smith and Board Secretary Denise Best.

3. Approve Agenda

Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Tilley to approve the agenda as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Consent Agenda

- 1. Approval of the Minutes
- 2. Approval of the Bills
- 3. Approval of the Financial Report
- 4. Fundraisers
- 5. Approve open enrollment application(s)

6. Personnel Issues

Motion by Tilley, seconded by Minnihan to approve the consent agenda and the open enrollment application as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Motion by Minnihan and seconded by Tilley to approve the contract for Joe Towers – Middle School Science as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Oral Reports

1. Recognition of Visitors

The Board welcomed Doug Reider.

2. Principal - Mrs. Smith

- Fall enrollment update
- Staffing update

3. Superintendent – Mr. Lensch

- Summer Projects Ceiling and Lights
- Jordahl Academy Science
- Board Policy 300

Discussion Items

1. KGRA Proposal

Doug Reider presented to the Board advertising options for the 2021-2022 school year.

Action Items

1. Appoint and administer oath of office to the Board Secretary/Treasurer

Motion by Stream, seconded by Minnihan to appoint Denise Best as Board Secretary/Treasurer as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

President Palmer administered the Oath of Office to Denise Best.

2. Official Newspaper

Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Stream to approve the Jefferson Herald as the official newspaper for the District as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

3. Level I and Level II Child Abuse Investigators

Motion by Tilley, seconded by Stream for the approval of Mrs. Smith as Level I Child Abuse Investigator and the Greene County Sheriff as Level II Child Abuse Investigator as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

4. Depository and Limit

Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Stream to approve the official depository United Bank of Iowa with a limit of \$3 million as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

5. District Legal Counsel

Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to approve Ahlers and Cooney as the District's official legal counsel as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

6. Set Registration Fees

Motion by Tilley, seconded by Stream to not change registration fees as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

7. Graduation Requirements

Motion by Stream, seconded by Minnihan to approve the changes to the graduation requirements which will begin with the Class of 2023 as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

8. Approve the first reading of board policies series 100/200

Motion by Tilley, seconded by Stream to approve the second reading of board policies series 100/200 as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Adjournment

Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Tilley to adjourn the regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

The Board adjourned at 7:25 PM.

There being no further business the next regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board will be August 9, 2021 at 6:00 at the Churdan School Library.

JULY BILLS

JOET BILLS			
GENERAL FUND			
Ahlers & Cooney, PC	Professional Serv.	7/8/2021	87.00
Alliant Energy	Utilities	7/8/2021	5,153.44
Bomgaars	Maint. Supplies	6/22/2021	36.98
Carroll Refuse Service	Trash Service	7/8/2021	285.00
Central Iowa Distributing	Maint. Supplies	6/22/2021	50.00
City of Churdan	Utilities	7/8/2021	324.49
Department Of Education	Bus Inspections	6/22/2021	550.00
Drees Co.	Labor	6/22/2021	120.00
Feld Security	Quarterly Security	7/8/2021	60.00
Greene County Community School District	Media Specialist	6/22/2021	7,727.30
Greene County Community School District	Concurrent Enrollment	7/8/2021	2,007.41
Guardian	July Prem Change	6/24/2021	3.68
Herald Publishing	Board Minutes	7/8/2021	115.77
Hy-Vee	Rocket Packs	6/22/2021	142.51
Iowa Association of School Boards	Membership	7/8/2021	1,298.00
Iowa Radio Plus	Ads	7/8/2021	5,472.00
Iowa Testing Programs	State Assessment	7/8/2021	396.50
Jefferson Ace Hardware	Maint Supplies	7/8/2021	52.38
Kurtz Bros.	Inst. Supplies	6/22/2021	107.95
Libby Towers	Rocketpack Supplies	7/8/2021	1,098.89
M & M Broadcasting, Inc	Ads	7/8/2021	1,255.16
Manson Northwest Webster CSD	Consortium Cost	7/8/2021	28,000.00
Messenger	Advertising	6/22/2021	125.00
Options Ink	Postage	6/22/2021	18.07
Postmaster	Stamps	6/21/2021	55.00
Prairie Valley CSD	Open Enrollment	6/22/2021	7,644.73
RSAI	Membership	7/8/2021	750.00
Ricoh USA, Inc	Copies	6/22/2021	119.74
School Health	Supplies	7/8/2021	169.42
South Central Calhoun Schools	Open Enrollment	6/22/2021	7,213.22
Southeast Webster-Grand CSD	Open Enrollment	6/22/2021	3,606.62
Storey Kenworthy - Matt Parrott	Supplies	7/8/2021	2,654.98
Synchrony Bank/Amazon	Supplies	7/8/2021	134.33
TASC	Admin Fees	6/22/2021	85.76

UNI-UEC	Registration	6/22/2021	100.00
US Bank	Supplies	6/24/2021	1,561.61
US Bank	Supplies	7/8/2021	189.05
Unplugged Wireless	Rent	7/8/2021	50.00
Webster-Calhoun Coop. Tel. Ass'n.	Internet	7/8/2021	180.76
Western Iowa Networks	Managed Serv	7/8/2021	40.00
TOTAL			79,042.75
ACTIVITY FUND			
Atlantic Coca-Cola Bottling Co.	Рор	7/8/2021	21.99
Party Producations	Prom Supplies	7/8/2021	763.00
US Bank	Supplies	6/24/2021	1,337.23
TOTAL			2,122.22
MANAGEMENT FUND			
SFM	Work Comp	7/8/2021	12,004.00
Specialty Underwriters	Break Ins.	6/22/2021	3,646.50
TOTAL			15,650.50
SILO FUND			
Ricoh USA, Inc	Copier Lease	7/8/2021	336.76
U.S. Bank	Bond Payment	7/1/2021	52,559.36
TOTAL			52,896.12
PPEL FUND			
Countywide Electric	Lights	7/8/2021	8,160.00
Harris School Solutions	DATATEAM	7/8/2021	1,100.00
Manson Northwest Webster CSD	Consortium Cost	7/8/2021	5,000.00
TechZone Iowa	Tech Supplies	6/24/2021	1,603.99
TOTAL			15,863.99
NUTRITION FUND			
Anderson Erickson Dairy	Dairy Supplies	7/8/2021	793.45
MARTIN BROS.	Supplies	7/8/2021	7,265.15
TOTAL			8,058.60